

Our Ref DOIA 25-057

12 September 2024

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]@gmail.com

Wellington Office

Radio New Zealand House
155 The Terrace

PO Box 5501
Wellington 6145
New Zealand

T 0800 665 463

F +64 4 472 2244

E customersupport@linz.govt.nz

W www.linz.govt.nz

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

Response to your official information request

Thank you for your official information request received on 26 August 2024 for titles with current instrument recorded as "Commerce Act 1986 - Variation of Land Covenant".

You have asked:

1. *How many such titles have the instrument recorded against them?*
 - There are 962 titles with current instruments recorded as "Commerce Act 1986 – Variation of Land Covenant".
2. *LINZ to provide a list of them with title number*
 - Please refer to the attached for a list of the title numbers.
3. *LINZ to provide a link to the LINZ website for each relevant title*
 - Your request for a link to the LINZ website for each relevant title is refused under section 18(d) of the Official Information Act because the information is publicly available. You can request title searches through <https://lrs.linz.govt.nz/search/>.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note, this response letter outlining our decision on your request, **with your personal details withheld**, and any attached documentation will be published on the Toitū Te Whenua LINZ website. This is likely to be published by 31 October 2024.

Nāku noa, nā

[REDACTED]
Patrick Griffin
Principal Customer Regulatory Specialist – Titles Lead